213709-173 Rev. A
EC95707
INSTRUCTIONS
for
STABILINE ®
Automatic Voltage Regulators
WHR40069
Three Phase

Variable Transformers and a buck/boost transformer.
The units are equipped with standard options. Refer to
the WHR model numbering system in the next section
for more details. See the rating sections and unit
nameplate for complete specifications.
Advantages of all WHR Series voltage regulators
include high efficiency (99% typical), high overload
capacity and low impedance. These voltage regulators
are insensitive to the magnitude and power factor of the
load, and have little to no effect on system power factor.
This means these regulators can be used with any type
load.
2.2. MODEL NUMBER ASSIGNED
A special model number was assigned to this voltage
regulator. The WHR40069 is similar to the WHR34*T***
series except limited range POWERSTAT® Variable
Transformers are replaced by full range POWERSTAT®
Variable Transformers and buck/boost transformers.
The unit Ratings are similar to a
WHR34WT***-CSMT150 except it cannot be
reconnected for all-buck or all-boost operation.
3
2.3. STANDARD MODEL NUMBER SYSTEM
The model number for each WHR Series voltage regulator identifies the various characteristics of that specific unit.
The following table explains the meaning of each character in a standard model number.
Typical Model Number à WHR S 3 2 W T F32 T - CB D M T 3 6 7
WHR Wide Range High Power Regulator
S Transient Voltage Suppression §
1 Single Phase (Parallel Connected)
2 Single Phase (Parallel Series connected)
3 Three Phase (wye in / wye or delta out)
6 Three Phase (delta in / delta out) §
9 Three Phase (delta in / wye or delta out) w/ zig-zag §
1 Nominal Voltage 120-127 (100)
2 Nominal Voltage 208 X 220-230-240 (277)
4 Nominal Voltage 380-400-415 X 480
6 Nominal Voltage 480 X 600 �
N Narrow Range
W Wide Range
S Single Control
D Double Control
T Triple Control
LNN Size Code (3 or 4 digits)
R Rack Cabinet
T Tall Cabinet
CB Input Circuit Breaker
CS Input Circuit Breaker w/ 120vac Shunt Trip
CR Input Circuit Breaker w/ 120vac Under voltage Trip Release
D Delayed Output
M Manual Bypass Switch
T Tropicalization Treatment
0 No Meter Options
1 Ammeter(s)
2 Frequency Meter w/ Alarm Contacts
3 Both 1 & 2 above
0 No Alarm Circuit Options
4 Input Voltage Range Alarm(s)
5 Phase loss/Phase reversal Alarm
6 Both 4 & 5 above
0 No Miscellaneous Options
7 Manual Raise / Lower Switch(s)
8 Soft Start
9 Both 7 & 8 above
§  Base model numbers (no options) as shown in catalog include the characters up to the hyphen (-) with the
exclusion of the TVS and Delta options.
•  For lettered options not selected the letters and spaces are omitted from the model number.
•  The last three numbers in the model number are all used unless all three are zero then they are omitted.
4
2.4. THEORY OF OPERATION
These units regulate AC voltage by automatically
adjusting POWERSTAT® Variable Transformers to